STATE OF CALIFORNIA CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD CENTRAL COAST REGION

STAFF REPORT FOR REGULAR MEETING OF OCTOBER 22, 2004

Prepared on September 30, 2004

ITEM: 2 A

SUBJECT: RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION FOR THE LOS OSOS COMMUNITY

SERVICE DISTRICT, RESOLUTION NO. R3-2004-0164

SUMMARY

At the September 10, 2004 Regional Board meeting Board members directed staff to prepare a Resolution of Appreciation for the Los Osos Community Services. Resolution No. R3-2004-0164 (Attachment No. 1) acknowledges and expresses appreciation for the work of the General Manager and each of the five current Board of Directors in pursuing wastewater management solutions in the community of Los Osos. The Resolution also acknowledges the most recent effort of the Los Osos CSD in complying with Coastal Commission requests for information, and receiving approval by the Coastal Commission for a Coastal Development Permit for the Los Osos wastewater project, thus allowing the project to move forward towards construction.

RECOMMENDATION

Adopt Resolution No. R3-2004-0164

ATTACHMENT

1. Resolution No. R3-2004-0164

S:\shared\wdr facilities\san luis Obispo county\los osos\resolution of appreciation – los osos csd staff report